

CONGRATULATIONS!

Vineet Chopra, MBBS, MSc, appointed as inaugural Chief of Hospital Medicine Division



Vineet Chopra, MBBS, MSc Assistant Professor, Department of Internal Medicine

Vineet Chopra, MBBS, MSc, has accepted the position of Chief of the newly created Division of Hospital Medicine, effective July 1, 2017. Dr. Chopra earned his MBBS from Grant Medical College and Sir JJ Group of Hospitals in Mumbai, India. He completed his residency in Internal Medicine at the Mount Sinai School of Medicine and the James J. Peters Veterans Administration Medical Center in New York City and Bronx, NY. After completing his medical training, Vineet served as the Medical Director and Lead Physician for the Division of Hospital Medicine at St. Joseph's Mercy Regional Health Center in Hot Springs, AR until June of 2008. He was then recruited as an Assistant Professor at the University of Michigan. Dr. Chopra received his MSc degree in Health and Health Care Research as part of the Robert Wood Johnson Clinical Scholars Program in 2012.

Dr. Chopra is a fervent educator and scholar, and he currently serves the University on numerous committees. His research interests are in improving the safety of hospitalized patients by preventing hospital-acquired complications. His research efforts have focused on two of the most costly and prevalent hospital-acquired

complications related to vascular access in the United States. He has won numerous national, regional, and institutional awards for his teaching and research. Dr. Chopra is clearly dedicated to the three pillars of Michigan Medicine: medical education, patient care, and research. As the Division Chief of Hospital Medicine, he will be responsible for developing and growing the divisional research envelope, optimizing clinical operations, and leveraging the expertise of the Division of Hospital Medicine through collaborations with other Divisions, Departments, and Schools within the University.